Vienna Township Board of Trustees Special Meeting-February 24, 2022 Town Hall-6:30 pm

Interviews were conducted for open Zoning Board seat, upon completion of interviews proceeded to special meeting.

Roll Call: Mr. Dascenzo-present, Mr. Pegg-present, Mr. Root-present. Quorum met.

Motion #22-91: Resolved, to pay Atlantic Emergency Solutions \$815.60 for service call on Engine 46. Moved by Dascenzo, Seconded by Root. Roll Call Vote: DASCENZO-yes, PEGG-yes, ROOT-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #22-92: Resolved, to accept the resignation of Michael Rudinsky from the Vienna Fire Department, effective February 4, 2022. Moved by Root, Seconded by Dascenzo.

Roll Call Vote: DASCENZO-yes, PEGG-yes, ROOT-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #22-93: Resolved, to permit Trumbull County Engineer's office to advertise for bids for Vienna Township paving projects for 2022. Moved by Dascenzo, Seconded by Root.

Roll Call Vote: DASCENZO-yes, PEGG-yes, ROOT-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #22-94: Resolved, to forgive loans of \$226,250.00 given to Fire, Police and Road departments in 2021. Moved by Dascenzo, Seconded by Root. Roll Call Vote: DASCENZO-yes, PEGG-yes, ROOT-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #22-95: Resolved, to allow a WW II reenactor to bring weapons into the Town Hall for a presentation with the Vienna Historical Society. Moved by Root, Seconded by Dascenzo.

Roll Call Vote: DASCENZO-yes, PEGG-yes, ROOT-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #22-96: Resolved, to place NO TRUCK signs at Laura and Walls Lake Drive. Moved by Root, Seconded by Dascenzo. Roll Call Vote: DASCENZO-yes, PEGG-yes, ROOT-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #22-97: Resolved, to adjourn at 7:24 pm. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Dascenzo.

Roll Call Vote: DASCENZO-yes, PEGG-yes, ROOT-yes. Motion carried.